
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04582516 

Name of Company 

Riche De Fleurs Lid 

We Juhe Anne Paimer and Simon Guy Campbeli of 
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP Sf 
65 St Edmunds Church Street 
Salsbury 
Wiltshire 

SP1 1EF 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 26 January 2015 / 

| rw ¢ / 
Signed _ Date 26 January 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
65 St Edmunds Church Street 

- ~ 

Salisbury Insolvenc 

Wiltshire 
SP1 1EF 

*A403AG6I* 

AMA Ref RIMS7CVUJAP/SGCIACH 29/01/2015 #366 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Riche De Fieurs Ltd 

on the 26 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

a 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name MArerHEeS GREENS 

| Signed AN G pean 

| Dated ef \ { \S 



Riche De Fleurs Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,119 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors ~ 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,119 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
9,119 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 9,119 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,119 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,119 

Unsecured non-preferentia! claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors (14,363) 

Directors (10,000) 

HMRC (20,990) 
(45,353) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (36,234) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (36,234) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders (1) 

(1) 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (36,235) 

Signature MK Creoan. Date 26[\ [is 



Riche De Fleurs Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Book Value as Estimated to 
Assets at 31/03/2013 Realise 

£ £ 

Uncharged assets: 
Plant & Machinery 789 NIL 

Fixtures & Fittings 153 170 
Motor Vehicles (Note 1) 2,397 1,700 
Stock 6,500 500 
Book Debts 18,577 500 
Cash at Bank 6 6,249 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 9,119 

Signature mM Creonnr Date 2¢6/ts 

Note 1 One of the vehicles ts subject to a hire purchase agreement and there is no equity in this vehicle



23 January 

2018 
12 25 

Page 
1 

of 
1 



Begbies 
Traynor 

(Central) 
LLP 

Riche 
De 

Fleurs 
Ltd 

C 
- Shareholders 
